(d) Reserve strips prohibiting access to streets or adjoining property shall not be permitted except 

where, in the opinion of the Board, such strips shall be in the public interest. 

(e) Street jogs at intersections with centerline offsets of less than one-hundred and twenty-five 

(125) feet shall be avoided. Streets shall be continuous and in alignment with existing streets as 

far as possible. 

(f) The minimum centerline radii of curved streets shall be one hundred and twenty - five (125) 

feet. Greater radii may be required for major or collector streets 

(g)   Streets shall be laid out so as to intersect as nearly as possible at right angles. No street shall intersect 

any other street at less than sixty (60) degrees.

[...]

Sight distances shall be determined using an eye elevation of 3.5 feet and an object elevation of six (6) 

inches above road surface 

(4) Minimum grade at gutter line shall be 1%. Water flow shall follow gutter line. 

5.   Dead-End Street Systems 

(a) No dead-end street shall be less than one-hundred eighty-five (185) feet long measured to the 

center of the cul-de-sac or turnaround nor shall any dead-end street system have more than a total 

of seventeen hundred (1700) feet measured to the center of the cul-de-sac or turnaround. 

6. A.5.   (b) Where property adjacent to the subdivision is not yet subdivided provision shall be made for the